Manual Hoists
2
Whether you have to lift, pull, position, tension, or rig a
load, Ingersoll Rand has the right manual hoist for the job.
Our wire rope pullers are great for general purpose lifting
and pulling applications. Popular with the homeowner and
outdoorsman, they are also preferred by professionals who
work in tough applications such as construction and mining.

SideKick mini lever hoists
0.25 to 0.75 metric ton lifting capacities
 HoW To oRDeR KX025-10
example:  Base Model  -  Lift
  KX025  -  5 or 10
Features
• Ultra-compact to fit into the smallest of spaces
• Grade 80 zinc plated or grade 100 Electro-plated load
chain exceptional corrosion resistance for increased
durability
• Heavy duty carrying bag with all KX lever hoists,
standard
• Double pawl, disc brake system for a highly dependable
brake system
• Heat treated steel side plates for increased durability
Ingersoll Rand SideKick Series mini lever and manual hoists are engineered to fit into the smallest of spaces, to go
where you go to get the job done. Don’t let the size fool you; with grade 80 chain, long life disc brakes and all steel
construction the SideKick hoist will be by your side year after year to make your job easier.
SideKick hoists; Powerful, Durable, Ultra-Compact
SideKick Series Dimensions
 A B C D  e F G S T
Model mm (in) mm (in) mm (in) mm (in) mm (in) mm (in) mm (in) mm (in) mm (in)
KX025 87 3.4 68.0 2.7 200 7.9 145 5.7 55.5 2.2 35.5 1.4 21 0.8 32 1.3 11 0.4
KX050 100.5 4.0 81.0 3.2 250 9.8 160 6.3 62.5 2.5 42 1.7 24.5 1.0 34.5 1.4 12 0.5
KX075 105 4.1 92.0 3.6 260 10.2 180 7.1 64 2.5 42 1.7 28.5 1.1 35.5 1.4 14 0.6
SideKick Series Specifications
 Capacity Chain Length Chain Size Shipping Weight
Model lbs metric tons feet mm lb kg
Lever Chain Hoists
KX025-5 550 0.25 5 3.2 x 9 3.7 1.7
KX050-5 1,100 0.5 5 4.3 x 12 5.6 2.7
KX075-5 1,650 0.75 5 5 x 15 7.9 3.6
KX025-10 550 0.25 10 3.2 x 9 4.4 2
KX050-10 1,100 0.5 10 4.3 x 12 7.3 3.3
KX075-10 1,650 0.75 10 5 x 15 9.7 4.4
Manual Chain Hoist
KM025-10-8 550 0.25 10 4 x 12 9.5 4.3
Carrying bag is included with all KX lever hoists.
866-207-6923
14
P Series wire rope pullers
1,000 and 2,000 lb capacities
Wire puller features
• 4:1 design factor meets ASME B30.21
•  Handle and frame are made of heavy-gauge steel with
rivet construction and slip-resistant grip; all steel parts are
plated for long life
•  Solid “buttress tooth” cast gear design has no laminated
plates
•  Sturdy steel drive and holding pawls have long life,
stainless-steel springs; all pivot points are hardened steel
•  Safety latch hooks are drop-forged steel, heat-treated,
and plated for corrosion resistance; top hook rotates 360°
for easy operation
•  Cast-aluminum drum has through-the-drum anchor,
larger diameter, and drum guard so the wire rope will
stay tight, bend less, and spool evenly while rewinding
•  Galvanized aircraft-quality wire rope is preformed to
prevent kinks
• One-year warranty
18”
4-1/2”
1”
10-3/8”
17-1/2”
15/16” typ. w/
latch in open
position
3-1/2”
A
P Series Specifications
Model
Pull to Lift Cable Min. “A” dist. Lifting Number Shipping Weight